MOLMP RA7 EA47S30f3

Al A
e}ﬂg’%

2015 065636 WISSEF23 ANIO: 1
© MICHAEL B. BROWH
R CORDER

:9755427

W #
First American Title A AR
Loss Mitigation Title Services 134 A0

p.0. Box 27670 o
CA 927
IiaEr“tggrB]?)'RN _ PROPERTY REPORT

Document is

NOT OFFICIAL!
9 "‘V'Tsi_!@%lﬁ(;gﬁment is the property of

the Lake County Recorder!
M LA

Document Prepe
Justin Hayes
MidFirst Bank
999 N.W. Grand
Oklahoma City, (
1-800-552-3000

LT

Please cross-reference io: Instrument Number: . 2007 04 1139,, LAKE County|Indiana.
LOAN MODIFICATION AGRZEMENT
FIXED RATE LOAN

2015, between
vings association
rtgage . Electronic
nder, beneficiary

ation Agreement ('/Agreemeni’), inade this August 1

ahoidi iy, OK 73118, and !
ssignate $%minee for the original

This Loan Mod
ROBERT OSBQO
located at 501 W.
Registration System

of the security i
renews, amends
("Security Instrur
County, Indiana

Page 1 of the Loan Modification Agreement

Order Number: 9755427

MERS MIN: 100052200003880763

el

: % (collectively

£
Y

e

to as "Lender"),
or Security Deed
)41139,, in LAKE
n Systems, Inc.

BorroEr Initial Lines

*Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each

AMOUNT §
CASH

signatory over 4

MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377

3Y~

———— CHARGE

1 RT3

CHECK#____ ¥ q &TT
OVERAGE__ |

\

CoPY
NON-COMm




-

("MERS"), as designated nominee for the original iender, beneficiary of the security instrument,
its successors and assigns (collectively referred to as "Lender"), 1901 E. Voorhees Street, Suite
C, Danwville, lllinois 61834, and (2) the Promissory Note ("Note") bearing the same date, in the
original principal amount of $125,352.00 and secured by, the Security Instrument and other loan
documents typically referred to as "addenda” or "riders" (collectively referred to herein as Loan
Documents), which are secured by the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument, located at 6571 WEST 129TH AVENUE, CEDAR LAKE, IN 46303, the real
property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.
Parcél # 451523427009000043
(Herein defined as "Property™)
213 Document is
i N7 2 6 Y 0l 7 9% 1

s R SR G REPBE TRE Foc

Capitalized Amq
Being the same |
recorded in Instr:

21/2007 and

Borrower is in defat ts and desires (i)

MDLMPRA7E47530f3

that the Lender f

rearrange the tir
under the Loan
whether created
and of the lien(s|
or rearrange the
accommodations

In consideration
valuable conside

which is hereby a

and Security Inst
the contrary coni

1. Acknowl

Page 2 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 9755427
MERS MIN: 100052200003880763

nnent and any other Ligay

ear frontlegekcislng Soighisyiderdbe dlear! Docume
and manner of payment of the Note and other obligat
cuments, and (iif) 10 extend and carry forward the lien(

i the Seeurity Instrumeniyor otherwis Lenderpthe lega
ecuring the same, has agreed to Borrower's request o s
ne and nner of payment of the Note, ar grant ce
ursuant to the terms of this Agreemer

f thenmutual promises and agrecments exchanged, ai

tion paid by each of the partties to the other, the receip
V,egree to modify, renew
i€pts, as follows (notv.

g

Ji aid Balanca"and Exnenses

5, (i) to extend or
1s due to Lender
on the Property,
older of the Note
orbear, to extend
lin other financial

other good and
ind sufficiency of
d extend the Note

tanding anything to

Borrov@l{r}itial Lines

*Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each

signatory over 4

MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377



[——l——-— MDLMP R47E47 S30f3
B
EO v
'
, .
’

Borrower acknowledges that as of 08/06/2015 Borrower owes Lender the unpaid
balance of $112,326.24 ("Modified Principal Balance"). The Modified Principal Balance
includes unpaid principal of $111,214.11, unpaid interest of $1,112.13.

Borrower hereby renews, extends and promises to pay the Modified Principal Balance,
plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will be charged on the Modified Principal
Balance until the full amount of the Modified Principal Balance and the other amounts
due hereunder and under the Loan Documents have been paid in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the Loan Documents, as modified by this Agreement. All
references in the Loan Documents to "Principal” shall be deemed to refer to the Modified
Principal Balance.

2. Acknowledgement of Unpaid Fees and Costs:

Borrower pansible for pay ind fees now due
and owin D(mummteISh\ costs, fees and
expenses this Agreement
becomes Neﬁe;r Wﬁi&l{! osts"). Borrower
agrees ai led s that Borrower received notlce of Un f IC s and Costs due
as of a d¢ gi‘nﬁﬂ “Oé ﬁﬁfg
the Lake County Recorder'

Lender has agreed to postpone the collection of any outstanding Fces and Costs that
are not paid in advance or that are not inclided in the Modified Principal Balance. Fees

and Costs net included.in theslviodified Prineipal Balance remein'due and owing as part
of the debt secured by the Loan Documents o the lextent provided in the Loan
Documents and as _otherwise permissible under applic wi The outstanding Fees
and Cosis remain due and payable to Lender and shall be paid by Borrower, with
interest as permittad by the Loan Documents. Furthermore, outstanding Fees and Costs
shall be payable ic | ender on demand of.Lender and shall be secured by the Security
Instrument fo the extent provided in the Security Instrument and otherwise permissible
under apglicable laws and require qv@ﬂk’&'

3. Interest ( ulation: o
Interest w lculated at a fixad t rate of 4.000
4. Payment Time of Pavifiéais A aturity Dzt
Borroger Initial Lines
Page 3 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 9755427 ’ signatory over 4
MERS MIN: 100052200003880763 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377

20



MDLMP R 47 E47 S30f3

a. Borrower acknowiedges and agrees that Borrower shall, beginning on.9/1/2015
through the Maturity Date, make monthly payments of U.S. $5636.26 for principal and
interest and shall continue to make such payments in accordance with the terms and
conditions set forth in the Loan Documents until the Modified Principal Balance is
paid in full.

b. An escrow account has been established under the terms and conditions of the Loan
Documents. Borrower will make an escrow payment each month on each payment
due date. The escrow payment currently is $251.25 per month, which is subject to
change depending on the amounts attributable to taxes, insurance and other escrow
items. The present combined Monthly Payment and Escrow Payment will be
$787.51. The escrow payment will be re-analyzed from time to time in accordance
with the terms of the Loan Documents to determine the appropriate escrow payment
amount so that taxes, insurance and other escrow items may be paid appropriately. -
The escrow payment will be combined with the manthly principal and interest
paym o

c. The | > of IB OV ERIENREerREd B o/ 1 /2 rrower still owes

amou der gn e i ofrQwer w se amounts in full
on th N(Tgf' Wﬁfﬁfl&i' .

d. Borro nge]gmmm@ ?F payrment amounts set<
forth in‘the Pay uleunder an ificg tlon Tr. Flan Agreement will
not be applied tfﬁﬁsfl‘@ea% ﬁ?%ﬁ#ﬁ%ﬁﬁ Iflcatlon Agreement becomes
effective, at which time any monies paid in excess of the payment amounts required

to be 1id as rth i Mo ion Trie \greement will be applied
to the loan in accordance with the Loan/Documents!

5. Acknowledgmeni.of Pre-Existing Conditions to Loan Nodificatio

The Borrower acknowledges and agrees this Loan Modification Agreement is subject
to the following, ilons, which must at the time the Loan Modification
Agreement is executed:

a. All payments set forth in the Pax
Plan Agreement must have ‘e..v'

Sehedule under the Loan Modification Trial
16@rding to the Payment Schedule;

b. The >rty has no physica "ondnlons, hat will adverse!y aff 1e Borrower's

contir s_of‘the Propé,rt)k or interie etW|th the Borrof ility to make

paym ywired under f’ﬁp 'kff’i J%@\dﬁcatlon Ar
ﬁ\{‘
Borro&r Initial Lines

Page 4 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 9755427 signatory over 4
MERS MIN: 100052200003880763 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377




R ' MDLMP R47E47S30f3

¢. The Borrower (one or more) is occupying the Property as the Borrower's primary
residence;

d. The Lender remains in first lien position and there are no outstanding liens
and/or judgments against the Property

The Borrower acknowledges and agrees that in the event the conditions set forth in
this paragraph are not satisfied, this Loan Modification Agreement shall become null
and void unless otherwise expressly agreed by Lender in writing. In the event this
Loan Modification Agreement becomes null and void as set forth in this paragraph,
Borrower acknowledges and agrees all provisions of the Loan Documents shall
continue in full force and effect and Lender shall be under no obligation to modify any
provision of the Loan Documents under this Agreement.

6. Place of Payment:

Borrower

Londer - i issiporerds
widana vcrseco MM EHEFIREC T A Tt

Attn: Cas : :
P.O. Box 268353’ his Document is the property of

Oklahom: Cily, OK ¢3i2& 888 County Recorder!

ther place as the

7. Adjustablc Rate Loan Provisions in Note:

provided in the Note, any rate and payment adjustment provisions in the Note will apply.
If the interest rate, in the Interest Calculetion section of greement is fixed, any rate

If the interest rate imyihe Inierest Galeulatioagsection of thissAgraement is calculated as
|
|

and payment adjustment provisions in the Note will not apply.

8. Sale or Transfer of Property by Borrower:

a. If all or any part of the Propstyacr
Borrower istnot a natural gess

interest in it is sold transferred (or, if
eneficial interest in Borrower is sold or

transt Y} without the I3 written consent, 1 er may require

imme yment in full orzaill f€éd by this Securit ment.
b. If Ler ses this optich-encedstall give Borit » of acceleration.
The r wide'a period@rmotiiess than 30 d date the notice is
BorroEr;jnitial Lines
Page 5 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 9755427 signatory over 4

MERS MIN: 100052200003880763 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377



MDLMPR47E47 S30f3

delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security

Instrument.

If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of the

designated period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

9. Compliance with Loan Documents:

Borrower represents that, except for the payments described in this Agreement,
Borrower is in full compliance with the covenants in the Loan Documents and that all of
the representations and warranties contained in the Loan Documents are frue, correct or
satisfied as of the effective date of this Agreement.

10. Renewal and Extension:
It is the it qudi%(tsi ;
Documer =by renewed and extended unti the
other obl N@ {I (! m
and agre i the extension, amendment, modification or rcar
this Agre- = SHailsid hoanannenssct beippapetyotel:
interests securing tha, Ngie, | 418 pa ﬂﬁ?R@Eﬂb‘(ﬁﬂ‘*e that
Agreement is to extend, modify, amend or tfearrange the time and m:
the Loan Documents and the indebtedness evidenced thereby, and
liens and security interests (including, if @pplicable, any and.all vendc
expressly acknowledged by Borrower to be valid and subsisting, a
effect to fully secure the payment of the Note.

11. No Waiver of Lender's Rights Regarding Defauit:
All the rights, remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in th
relating to default in the making of &3 intswnder the Loan Docum
to default in_ the making of the mg gots hereunder. Nothin
shall be 1ed to be a waive any terms o
Documer nodified by this 7 Agreement she
to be a v der's rights 1S by reason o
under th gciud
payment i

Page 6 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 9755427
MERS MIN: 100052200003880763

ribed in the Loan
ipal Balance and
der acknowledge
ment effected by
ens and security

» purposes of this

wer of payment of
carry forward all
 liens), which are
in full force and

Loan Documents

is also shall apply

contained herein
ons of the Loan
» way be deemed
ault by Borrower
limitation future
1ent by Lender to

BorrOﬁr l‘nitial Lines

*Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each

signatory over 4

MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377



MDLMPR47E47S30f3

any future modification of the Loan Documents and Lender expressly reserves the right
to refuse to agree to any future modifications.

12. Bankruptcy:

If, since inception of this loan through date of this Agreement, Borrower has received a
discharge in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy and there has been no valid reaffirmation of the
underlying debt, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for the
underlying debt by entering into this Agreement. The parties acknowledge however, that
Lender retains certain rights, including but not limited to, the right to foreclose its interest
in the property under appropriate circumstances. The parties agree that the
consideration for this Agreement is the Lender's forbearance from presently exercising
its right and pursuing its remedies under the Security Instrument as a resuit of
Borrower's default

13. Loan Do e .alnpgﬁ:l!lrce an&gecF
The provi Nﬁ'cl‘urQFF MM&; shall continue in

Londer 1 I@ifo? R SHERER AR 4& . xeeption in the

Bankruptc section drh K}T?JB@%H‘ dﬁé‘r!y inconsistency between this
Agreement and the terms of the Loan Documents this Agreement shall govern. Nothing
in this Agreement shall be lerstood or strued fo be a novation, satisfaction or

release, in whole of in-part, of the Loan Documents. Excepi as otherwise specifically
provided in this Agreement, the Loan Documents remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender are [bound,and must comply with ‘all of the terms_and provisions of the Loan
Documents,/except as'amended by this Agreeme

14. Execution of Additional Documeniatit

qp‘i?ﬁ-?
Borrower agreas to make and exggy “Woeuments or papers as‘may be necessary
or required to effaciuate the ter - s of this Agrecment, which if approved
and acce v Lender, shall & Hnto this Agreer id shall bind and

inure to E heirs, executorsy ] [ors, and assigr

Borrotrzlnitial Lines

Page 7 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 9755427 signatory over 4
MERS MIN: 100052200003880763 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377




. ' MOLMP R 47 £.47 § 3013
,
. . .
. .

15. Miscellaneous:

Lender does not, by execution of this Agreement, waive any rights it may have
against any person not a party to the Agreement.

a. If any court of competent jurisdiction shall declare any provision of this Agreement to
be invalid, to any extent, the remainder of the Agreement shall not be affected
thereby and shall continue in full force and effect to bind the parties.

b. This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in any number of counterparts,
each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute
one and the same Agreement. :

c. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State where the Property is
located.

16. Effective Document 1s

D O TRERTCTALY < o toer s

This Document is the property of

IMPORTANT: F=AD BEFORE S SHETEAMECEEFRIE LoAN MODIFICATION
AGREEMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE LOAN DOCUMENTS AND ANY EXHIBITS AND
SCHEDULES THERETO, REPRE! FIN >REEN “TWEEN THE PARTIES
AND CONTROL OVER ALL PRIOR NEGOTIATIONS, AGREEVENTS AND UNDERTAKINGS
BETWEEN THE PARTIES WITH RESPECT TO SUCH MATTER. ONLY THOSE TERMS IN
WRITING ARE ENFORCEAELE. NO OTHER TERMS OR ORA LfROMISES NOT
CONTAINED IN THIS WRITTEN AGREEMENT IMAY BE LEGALLY ENFORCED. THIS LOAN
MODIFICATION AGREEIMENT MAY BE AMENDED OR.CHANGED ONLY BY A WRITTEN
INSTRUMENT EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES OR THEIR AUTHORIZED ASSIGNEES.

s?@m’s%

/VDIANR
BorrOﬁr Initial Lines
Page 8 of the L.oan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 9755427 signatory over 4
MERS MIN: 100052200003880763 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377



MDLMP R47 E47830f3

BORROWER

/

/
RO RT OSBORN Date
Acknowledgement
STATE OF Indiana )
COUNTY OF LAKE
o

On the day of before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and
for said state, personally appear d BERT OS FIN personally known to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfacto ribed to the within

inst t and f 3 th t ,
and that by his/he X ‘smmmmmﬁm 4 on upon, bebelf o
which the individue ] N:@IanlFrFICI AL'

Inwitness whe el ceeNR Seh AN A ERA A BT BIeE ety BE
the Lake County Recorder!

L)J\MK :S = \\k unty of Resid ee:l L( J

Notary Put , 7 | g

/ / Commission Number: _
) e T L.
Printed nal ?nota.y /4 K My Cominission Expire: )@ ) ' ! y l@ Q]

| affirm, under the penalties for perj
social security number in this docun:

that | have iaken reasonab’= ¢z to redact each
un1ess ‘?1- ired by law, Justin Hayes.

JR.
jeal
atale 01 Hidiaina

My Commission Expires Sep 14, 2019

Page 9 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 9755427
MERS MIN: 100052200003880763 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377



LENDER

MDLMP R47E47S30f3

MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings association located at 501 N.W. Grand Bivd.

Oklahomg City, OK 73118
A

Vice President, MidFirst Bank

?Chris Weeks
Printed Name
Acknowledgement
STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
-'/ [ ]

COUNTY OF OKL Document is

onthe S iy ND:[‘_OEEE@IeAnM
for  said ste sonall appeared
himself/herselffthemselve A iois cenResifon Ll o] 20k

otary public in and
acknowledged
ally chartered savings

association located-at 501 N lﬁ%a diﬂ?/ mim%kb q’f ;and who is'personally known to
me or proved to me on the basi satistactory evidence to e individual whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
capacity as Vice President TidFire eder artered gs association located at 501

N.W. Grand Bivd. Oklahoma City;f OK 73118, and thaidby his/her/their sighe
individual or the person upori‘behalf of which the individual acted, executed th

witness whereof, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

——

ER’
S& \',o unty of Residence:
Notary Public) .

Printed Ne My Commis

Page 10 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 9755427
MERS MIN: 100052200003880763

Wy,
SNeAUag
e,

w, OF  O%
Ut

re on the instrument, the
instrument.

Canadian

MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377



.
( » MDLMPRA7E47S3013

’ ®  NOMINEE FOR LENDER
| Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

i
Vick{President
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

Steve Seigler

Printed Name

Ackaowied -
STATE OF Oklahoma ) DO(C:{]ivlvflgérﬁ% 18

COUNTY OF  Oklahoma ;&OT OFFICIAL!
On the .05 da/IBhis DECumernt i@?lm@mp&nﬁyerﬂfned, a notary public in and

for said staie, persoeﬂ*\;‘@@?a WCW who acknowledged
himself/herseli/themselves to be a Vice President of Morigage Electronic Registratior| Systems Inc. and
who is personally known to me or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledoed to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/Aeriheir capacity as Vice President of Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems Inc. and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon
behalf of which the individuai acted; executed the instrument.
In witness whereof, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Canadian
C.A. Caughton
Printed name of notary
Page 11 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 9755427
MERS MIN: 100052200003880763 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377

Wiy,
aw o1y,
& CAUGY ",

S
Se

%,
1, OF £
It

|



MDLMPRA7E47S30f3

- Exhibit "A"

LOT 55, IN LEMON LAKE ESTATES, UNIT 2, AN ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF CEDAR
LAKE, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 45, PAGE 138, IN THE
OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

TN OSEoRN - o
50529808 h IN WHEN RECORDED, RETURN T0O:
FIRST AMERICAN TTTLE INSURANCE CO.
FIRST AMERICAN ELS 1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114
A O NATIONAL RECORDING
‘/\

Page 12 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 9755427

MERS MIN: 100052200003880763 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377



